AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, MARCH 7, 2023 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the February 21, 2023 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The dedication of a plaque in memory of Tara Rau by Transitions

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2023-03 proclaiming March 12-18, 2023 as 4H Week in Snyder County

Presentation of possible ATM Services for the Snyder County Courthouse

The ratification of an approval to establish a SCFL Recreation Bank Account at Northumberland National Bank with signers consistent with the Snyder County General Fund

The ratification of the approval of an agreement between Snyder County and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for grant funding under the Whole Home Repairs Grant Program in the amount of \$234,309.00 for a period beginning December 12, 2022 through December 31, 2026

The approval of a request by TUSC-VU AG to amend the payment schedule of the Faylor Lake Farmland Lease to reflect payments in the amount of \$14,828.48 to be due the last day of the following months throughout the life of the lease: April, August and December

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Inventive Software Systems, LLC for support regarding the AccuFund Accounting software at a cost of \$300.00 for a term of January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

The approval of the appointment of Alyssa A. Lauver as Acting Elections Director beginning February 21, 2023 and continuing up to 15 weeks

The acceptance of a Subgrant Award Notification to Snyder County from the Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency in the amount of \$90,202.00 for the RASA/VOJO – Snyder County Victim Witness Program for a time period beginning January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2024

The approval of a list of Per Capita Bills to be exonerated

The approval of a Satisfaction Piece for Kathy I. Crossgrove related to the Snyder County HOME Program as recommended by SEDA COG

The establishment of a stipend of \$125.00 per election plus mileage for the members of the temporary Election Board

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

The approval of an FMLA request by a full time employee from Children and Youth Services for a time period beginning December 15, 2023 through March 27, 2023

Adjournment